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2014

IN FIGURES

Cooperation praojects

179 VLIR-UOS projects were ongoing in 2014.

Top 10 partner countries with the
largest number of ongoing projects:

COUNTRY # PROJECTS
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By term

> With a duration of 12 years 22
> With a duration of 3-5 years 61
> With a duration of maximum 3 years 96
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Number of ongoing projects
in Vietnam in 2014:

By nature

> International partnerships 135
> Trainings in Flanders 27
> Sensitization 17

sensitization

or conferences

trainings

in Flanders
international
partnerships
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Scholarships

In 2014 VLIR-UOS awarded scholarships to 1.591 people.

Top 10 developing countries
delivering scholars*:

COUNTRY # SCHOLARS
1. Ethiopia 118

2. Bandladesh LS
B 66

4. Uganda 62
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Number of scholars
5. __ThePhilippines 58 from Ethiopia in 2014:
6 Tanzania a_ 118
g Metnam . 2
8 _Ghama . 30 ...
9. _Rwanda . 26 ..

10. Indonesia 21

*based on figures for short-term scholarships, master’s degree scholarships and ICP PhDs

By origin By type of education

> Scholarships for students from the South 1.057 > Short term (max. 1 year)* 772

> Scholarships for Flemish students 534 > Master (max. 2 years) 553
> PhD 266

Flemish
students

Short term

Students from Master

the South

* Short trainings as well as internships and research stays
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VLIR-UOS
BUDGET 2014

Below is a summary of the VLIR-UOS budget for 2014. Precise insight into
expenditure will only be available in the autumn of 2015, as we will not
receive the project receipts until then.

SOUTH PROGRAMMES

Institutional university cooperation and country cooperation
(IUC programmes, thematic networks, research platforms and
other national/international cross cutting projects)

Projects with a duration of 1 to 5 years (TEAM, Research
Initiatives Programme, South Initiatives)

RESEARCH IN FLANDERS
Policy oriented research: Acropolis

International Conferences (INCO)

EDUCATION PROGRAMMES IN FLANDERS
FOR STUDENTS FROM DEVELOPING COUNTRIES

International Course Programme (ICP)
International Training Programme (ITP)
Short Training Initiatives (KOI)

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR EDUCATION PROGRAMMES IN
FLANDERS

ICP PhD scholarships for researchers from developing
countries

ICP scholarships
ITP scholarships
KOl scholarships

Coordination costs, unforeseen and ICP Get Together Day

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR FLEMISH STUDENTS
Travel grants for Flemish students
Flemish PhD scholarships (VLADOC)

STRUCTURAL COSTS
CO, compensation

Education costs for Flemish universities

VLIR-UQS secretariat and cofounding contacts at universities

TOTAL

15.160.000

10.010.000

5.150.000

500.000
400.000
100.000

2.763.538

2.355.032
329.966
78.540

8.726.000

1.073.630

5.918.540
687.622
214.710
831.498

1.828.830
500.000
1.328.830

5.718.632
35.000
3.000.000
2.683.632

34.697.000

43,7%

28,8%

14,8%

1,4%
1,2%
0,3%

8,0%

6,8%
1,0%
0,2%

25,1%

3.1%

17,1%
2,0%
0,6%
2,4%

5,3%
1,4%
3.8%

16,5%
0.1%
8,6%
7,7%

100%
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Partnerships between
universities and university
colleges in Flanders (Belgium)
and the South looking for
innovative responses to global
and local challenges.

ABOUT VLIR-UOS

VLIR-UQOS supports partnerships between universities
and university colleges in Flanders (Belgium) and the
South looking for innovative responses to global and
local challenges.

VLIR-UOS funds cooperation projects between profes-
sors, researchers and teachers. VLIR-UOS also awards
scholarships to students and professionals in Flanders
and the South. Lastly, VLIR-UOS helps to strengthen
higher education in the South and the globalisation of
higher education in Flanders.

VLIR-UQS is part of the Flemish Interuniversity Council
and receives funding from the Belgian Development
Cooperation. More information: www.vliruos.be
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